
Jackson St. (7-16,6-4 SWAC) -vs- Mississippi Val. (1-22,0-9 SWAC)
02/07/26 at Harrison HPER Complex, Itta Bena, MS

 
 

 
 
Jackson St. 97

Mississippi Val. 81

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 573
Site: Harrison HPER Complex, Itta Bena, MS
Referees: Donald Daniels, Earnie  Pheal, Byron  Evans

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Jackson St. 45 52 97
Mississippi Val. 38 43 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Mitchell Jr.,Jayme * 34 9-19 4-12 17-19 5-8 13 4 1 3 0 0 39
01 McMillian,Dorian * 31 7-16 4-9 5-5 4-1 5 4 4 2 1 2 23
08 Thomas,Dionjahe * 23 4-7 0-0 5-8 5-7 12 4 1 2 0 0 13
20 Thomas,Raevon * 26 4-10 1-4 0-0 3-2 5 4 1 4 0 0 9
04 Ree,Devin * 30 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 1 6
12 Williams,Delyle 28 1-6 1-4 0-1 1-3 4 3 4 1 2 0 3
21 Butler,Kobe 13 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
00 Hoover,Tamarion 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
09 Kolev,Deyan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Wilson,Ebo 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jones,Cael 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 12-35 29-35 23-29 52 24 14 15 3 3 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63% 5-19   26.32% 14-17   82.35%
Second Half 15-35   42.86% 7-16   43.75% 15-18   83.33%
Total 28-67   41.8% 12-35   34.3% 29-35   82.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 36 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 James,Michael * 38 11-25 4-11 6-8 2-3 5 2 4 1 0 4 32
22 Mayfield,Daniel * 36 12-20 1-4 5-5 2-3 5 4 1 0 1 0 30
11 Childress,Xzayvion * 14 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 6
24 Barnett,X’Zaevion * 40 1-4 0-0 0-1 1-6 7 4 6 2 1 4 2
20 Mzein,Mussa * 20 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 0
00 Punch,Patrick 28 2-6 0-2 5-6 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 9
13 Iroghama,Tyrone 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 5 1 3 0 0 2
35 Pace,Jonathan 10 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-64 7-19 16-24 10-20 30 27 13 10 2 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94% 5-11   45.45% 7-9   77.78%
Second Half 16-33   48.48% 2-8   25.00% 9-15   60.00%
Total 29-64   45.3% 7-19   36.8% 16-24   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 29
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jackson St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mississippi Val.
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 19:38

19:38 STEAL  by JAMES,MICHAEL
19:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 19:27
-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION

19:20 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 19:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION

18:55 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,RAEVON(in the paint) 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MICHAEL
18:25 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 18:04 3-8 H 5
ASSIST  by REE,DEVIN --

17:34 TURNOVER  by MZEIN,MUSSA
STEAL  by REE,DEVIN 17:34
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,RAEVON 17:10
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME(in the paint) 17:02
REBOUND OFF by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN --
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN(in the paint) 16:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:55 FOUL  by MZEIN,MUSSA
TURNOVER  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 16:40

16:40 STEAL  by JAMES,MICHAEL
FOUL  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 16:35

16:35 3-9 H 6 GOOD FT by JAMES,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
16:35 SUB OUT by MZEIN,MUSSA
16:35 SUB IN by IROGHAMA,TYRONE

SUB OUT by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 16:35
SUB OUT by REE,DEVIN 16:35
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 16:35
SUB IN by HOOVER,TAMARION 16:35
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 16:35
SUB IN by BUTLER,KOBE 16:35

16:35 3-10 H 7 GOOD FT by JAMES,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by HOOVER,TAMARION(in the paint) 16:19 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DELYLE --

16:05 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by THOMAS,RAEVON 16:03
15:48 5-13 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,KOBE 15:15

15:15 STEAL  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION

15:11 5-15 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,RAEVON 14:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:49
14:45 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
14:45 SUB IN by PUNCH,PATRICK

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 14:36
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 14:30

14:21 MISS LAYUP by IROGHAMA,TYRONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DELYLE --



MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 14:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION

13:58 MISS JUMPER by IROGHAMA,TYRONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,KOBE --
MISS 3PTR by HOOVER,TAMARION 13:51
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DELYLE --
MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS,DELYLE(in the paint) 13:43
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME(in the paint) 13:42 7-15 H 8

13:42 FOUL  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
SUB OUT by THOMAS,RAEVON 13:42
SUB IN by REE,DEVIN 13:42

13:42 SUB OUT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
13:42 SUB IN by MZEIN,MUSSA

GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 13:42 8-15 H 7
SUB OUT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 13:42
SUB IN by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 13:42

13:17 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by REE,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by REE,DEVIN 12:59
REBOUND OFF by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
12:34 SUB OUT by JAMES,MICHAEL
12:34 SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION
12:34 SUB OUT by MZEIN,MUSSA
12:34 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
12:13 SUB IN by JAMES,MICHAEL
12:10 8-18 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MAYFIELD,DANIEL

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by REE,DEVIN 12:06 11-18 H 7
ASSIST  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN --

11:59 MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB IN by MZEIN,MUSSA
SUB OUT by HOOVER,TAMARION 11:59
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 11:59
SUB IN by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 11:59
SUB IN by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 11:59
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KOBE 11:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 11:46

11:46 FOUL  by MZEIN,MUSSA
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 11:46
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DIONJAHE(in the paint) 11:46
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN(in the paint) 11:29 13-18 H 5
ASSIST  by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --

11:23 SUB OUT by MZEIN,MUSSA
11:23 SUB IN by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
11:23 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
11:23 SUB IN by MZEIN,MUSSA
11:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 10:53
10:33 MISS LAYUP by MZEIN,MUSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN(fastbreak) 10:24 16-18 H 2
FOUL  by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 10:17

10:07 16-20 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by REE,DEVIN 09:44
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --



09:41 FOUL  by MZEIN,MUSSA
GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 09:41 17-20 H 3

09:41 SUB OUT by MZEIN,MUSSA
09:41 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,DANIEL

GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 09:41 18-20 H 2
09:25 MISS LAYUP by IROGHAMA,TYRONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REE,DEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DIONJAHE(in the paint) 09:07 20-20

08:56 FOUL  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
08:56 TURNOVER  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
08:56 SUB OUT by JAMES,MICHAEL
08:56 SUB IN by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION

GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 08:44 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DELYLE --

08:30 MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REE,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 08:26
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --
GOOD TIPIN by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME(in the paint) 08:20 25-20 V 5

08:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:20
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 08:20
SUB IN by THOMAS,RAEVON 08:20

08:14 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by IROGHAMA,TYRONE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 08:02 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DELYLE --

07:37 MISS JUMPER by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 07:37
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --

07:28 FOUL  by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION
07:18 FOUL  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE

GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 07:18 29-22 V 7
07:18 SUB OUT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
07:18 SUB IN by JAMES,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 07:18
SUB IN by HOOVER,TAMARION 07:18
GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 07:18 30-22 V 8
FOUL  by HOOVER,TAMARION 07:10

07:10 30-23 V 7 GOOD FT by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
07:10 30-24 V 6 GOOD FT by MAYFIELD,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME(in the paint) 06:50 32-24 V 8
06:50 FOUL  by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION

MISS FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by PUNCH,PATRICK

06:36 32-26 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
06:08 32-29 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 05:44
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,RAEVON --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,RAEVON(in the paint) 05:41 34-29 V 5

05:15 MISS JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --
FOUL  by THOMAS,RAEVON 05:05
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,RAEVON 05:05
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 05:05
SUB IN by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 05:05

04:46 MISS 3PTR by PUNCH,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --
TURNOVER  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 04:33



04:33 STEAL  by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION
FOUL  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 04:29

04:29 34-30 V 4 GOOD FT by PUNCH,PATRICK(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 04:29
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 04:29

04:29 34-31 V 3 GOOD FT by PUNCH,PATRICK(fastbreak)
FOUL  by THOMAS,RAEVON 04:14
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,RAEVON 04:14
SUB OUT by THOMAS,RAEVON 04:14
SUB IN by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 04:14

04:09 MISS JUMPER by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYFIELD,DANIEL

04:02 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --

03:50 FOUL  by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 03:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:50 SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION
03:50 SUB IN by IROGHAMA,TYRONE

SUB OUT by HOOVER,TAMARION 03:50
SUB IN by BUTLER,KOBE 03:50

03:50 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 03:50 35-31 V 4
GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 03:50 36-31 V 5

03:50 FOUL  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
GOOD FT by BUTLER,KOBE 03:50 37-31 V 6
GOOD FT by BUTLER,KOBE 03:50 38-31 V 7

03:44 38-33 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,MICHAEL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DIONJAHE(in the paint) 03:21 40-33 V 7

03:00 FOUL  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
03:00 TURNOVER  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
03:00 SUB OUT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
03:00 SUB IN by PACE,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MICHAEL

02:28 40-35 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PACE,JONATHAN
01:41 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
01:37 40-37 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MAYFIELD,DANIEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by BUTLER,KOBE 01:37
01:37 40-38 V 2 GOOD FT by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
01:19 FOUL  by PACE,JONATHAN

MISS FT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 01:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 01:19 41-38 V 3

01:09 MISS JUMPER by PUNCH,PATRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by PACE,JONATHAN

FOUL  by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 01:05
01:05 MISS FT by PACE,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:05 MISS FT by PACE,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --
00:55 FOUL  by PACE,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 00:55 42-38 V 4
GOOD FT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 00:55 43-38 V 5

00:41 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22

00:11 FOUL  by MAYFIELD,DANIEL



GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 00:11 44-38 V 6
GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 00:11 45-38 V 7

00:02 MISS JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,MICHAEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jackson St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mississippi Val.
20:00 SUB OUT by PUNCH,PATRICK
20:00 SUB OUT by PACE,JONATHAN
20:00 SUB IN by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION
20:00 SUB IN by MZEIN,MUSSA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 20:00
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KOBE 20:00
SUB IN by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,RAEVON 20:00

19:43 45-40 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DANIEL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 19:24 47-40 V 7

19:19 SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,XZAYVION
19:19 SUB IN by PUNCH,PATRICK
19:01 MISS JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,RAEVON --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN(fastbreak) 18:54 50-40 V 10
FOUL  by REE,DEVIN 18:47

18:30 MISS JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DIONJAHE(in the paint) 18:09

18:09 BLOCK  by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME(in the paint) 18:07

18:07 BLOCK  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION

17:53 50-43 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by REE,DEVIN 17:36
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --

17:32 FOUL  by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
GOOD FT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 17:32 51-43 V 8
MISS FT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 17:32
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME(in the paint) 17:29 53-43 V 10
ASSIST  by REE,DEVIN --

17:29 FOUL  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 17:29 54-43 V 11

17:23 FOUL  by JAMES,MICHAEL
17:23 TURNOVER  by JAMES,MICHAEL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,RAEVON 17:12

16:56 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 16:54
16:47 MISS LAYUP by MAYFIELD,DANIEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PUNCH,PATRICK
16:43 MISS LAYUP by PUNCH,PATRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN --
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
FOUL  by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 16:31
SUB OUT by REE,DEVIN 16:31
SUB OUT by THOMAS,RAEVON 16:31
SUB IN by HOOVER,TAMARION 16:31
SUB IN by BUTLER,KOBE 16:31
FOUL  by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 16:25



16:22 54-44 V 10 GOOD FT by JAMES,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
16:22 MISS FT by JAMES,MICHAEL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --
MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 16:13
REBOUND OFF by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN(in the paint) 16:08 56-44 V 12

16:08 FOUL  by MZEIN,MUSSA
16:08 SUB OUT by MZEIN,MUSSA
16:08 SUB IN by PACE,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 16:08 57-44 V 13
15:47 57-46 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DANIEL

-- ASSIST  by PUNCH,PATRICK
GOOD JUMPER by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 15:36 59-46 V 13

15:23 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

15:23 FOUL  by PACE,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 15:23
SUB IN by KOLEV,DEYAN 15:23
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
FOUL  by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 15:11
FOUL  by HOOVER,TAMARION 14:56

14:56 59-47 V 12 GOOD FT by JAMES,MICHAEL
14:56 59-48 V 11 GOOD FT by JAMES,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,KOBE 14:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION

14:19 59-50 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION

MISS 3PTR by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 14:04
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 13:53 62-50 V 12
ASSIST  by KOLEV,DEYAN --

13:28 62-52 V 10 GOOD DUNK by MAYFIELD,DANIEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOOVER,TAMARION 13:19

13:19 STEAL  by PUNCH,PATRICK
FOUL  by HOOVER,TAMARION 13:18

13:18 62-53 V 9 GOOD FT by PUNCH,PATRICK(fastbreak)
13:18 62-54 V 8 GOOD FT by PUNCH,PATRICK(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 13:04
SUB OUT by KOLEV,DEYAN 13:04
SUB OUT by BUTLER,KOBE 13:04
SUB IN by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 13:04
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 13:04
SUB IN by THOMAS,RAEVON 13:04

13:04 FOUL  by PUNCH,PATRICK
13:04 TURNOVER  by PUNCH,PATRICK
12:44 FOUL  by MAYFIELD,DANIEL

GOOD FT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 12:44 63-54 V 9
MISS FT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 12:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
12:31 63-56 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MAYFIELD,DANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,MICHAEL
12:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:28
12:28 SUB OUT by PACE,JONATHAN
12:28 SUB IN by MZEIN,MUSSA

SUB OUT by HOOVER,TAMARION 12:28
SUB IN by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 12:28
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 12:15 66-56 V 10
ASSIST  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN --

11:56 MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION(in the paint)



BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 11:56
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELYLE(fastbreak) 11:49 69-56 V 13
ASSIST  by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --

11:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:41
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,RAEVON(in the paint) 11:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PUNCH,PATRICK
11:25 69-58 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by PUNCH,PATRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,RAEVON(fastbreak) 11:16 72-58 V 14
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DELYLE --

10:57 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,MICHAEL

10:52 72-60 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,MICHAEL(in the paint)
10:41 FOUL  by JAMES,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 10:41 73-60 V 13
GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 10:41 74-60 V 14

10:33 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DELYLE --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 10:27

10:27 STEAL  by JAMES,MICHAEL
10:23 74-62 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DIONJAHE(in the paint) 09:54 76-62 V 14
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 09:40

09:40 MISS FT by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DIONJAHE(in the paint) 09:27
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DIONJAHE(in the paint) 09:23 78-62 V 16
FOUL  by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 09:19

09:19 MISS FT by PUNCH,PATRICK(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:19 SUB OUT by MZEIN,MUSSA
09:19 SUB IN by PACE,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 09:19
SUB IN by REE,DEVIN 09:19

09:19 78-63 V 15 GOOD FT by PUNCH,PATRICK(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 09:10

09:10 STEAL  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
09:04 78-65 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by PUNCH,PATRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,RAEVON 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MICHAEL
FOUL  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 08:29

08:29 78-66 V 12 GOOD FT by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
08:29 SUB OUT by PACE,JONATHAN
08:29 SUB IN by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
08:29 78-67 V 11 GOOD FT by MAYFIELD,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,RAEVON(in the paint) 08:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:56 FOUL  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
GOOD FT by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 07:56 79-67 V 12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56
GOOD FT by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 07:56 80-67 V 13

07:42 TURNOVER  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
STEAL  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 07:42

07:42 FOUL  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
GOOD FT by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN(fastbreak) 07:42 81-67 V 14
GOOD FT by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN(fastbreak) 07:42 82-67 V 15

07:32 MISS 3PTR by PUNCH,PATRICK
BLOCK  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 07:32
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --



MISS LAYUP by REE,DEVIN(in the paint) 07:20
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,RAEVON --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,RAEVON(in the paint) 06:56 84-67 V 17

06:51 TURNOVER  by PUNCH,PATRICK
STEAL  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 06:51
GOOD 3PTR by REE,DEVIN(fastbreak) 06:47 87-67 V 20
ASSIST  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN --

06:38 87-69 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,RAEVON 06:18

06:18 STEAL  by JAMES,MICHAEL
06:12 TURNOVER  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
06:12 SUB OUT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
06:12 SUB IN by PACE,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 06:12
SUB IN by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 06:12
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
05:55 MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DIONJAHE --
FOUL  by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 05:48
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 05:48
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DIONJAHE 05:48
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 05:48

05:48 MISS FT by JAMES,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:48 87-70 V 17 GOOD FT by JAMES,MICHAEL
05:48 SUB OUT by PUNCH,PATRICK
05:48 SUB OUT by PACE,JONATHAN
05:48 SUB IN by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
05:48 SUB IN by MZEIN,MUSSA
05:48 87-72 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DANIEL

-- ASSIST  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN(in the paint) 05:48
REBOUND OFF by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN --
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN(in the paint) 05:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:19 FOUL  by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 05:19 88-72 V 16
GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 05:19 89-72 V 17

05:02 89-75 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by MAYFIELD,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MZEIN,MUSSA

FOUL  by THOMAS,RAEVON 04:40
04:40 MISS FT by MZEIN,MUSSA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:40 MISS FT by MZEIN,MUSSA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --
GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,RAEVON(in the paint) 04:16 91-75 V 16
ASSIST  by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN --

04:08 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME --
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN(in the paint) 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MZEIN,MUSSA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38

03:36 91-77 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
-- ASSIST  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION

TURNOVER  by REE,DEVIN 03:15
03:06 91-79 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DANIEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION

02:38 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,MICHAEL(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
02:34 TURNOVER  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
02:08 FOUL  by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
02:08 SUB OUT by IROGHAMA,TYRONE
02:08 SUB IN by PACE,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 02:08 92-79 V 13
GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 02:08 93-79 V 14

01:53 93-81 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MAYFIELD,DANIEL
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 01:23

01:23 STEAL  by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
01:14 MISS 3PTR by MAYFIELD,DANIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION
01:05 MISS JUMPER by BARNETT,X’ZAEVION

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DELYLE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DELYLE(in the paint) 00:42
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,RAEVON --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 00:38 96-81 V 15
ASSIST  by THOMAS,RAEVON --

00:31 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,RAEVON --

00:16 FOUL  by PACE,JONATHAN
MISS FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCMILLIAN,DORIAN 00:16
SUB OUT by REE,DEVIN 00:16
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DELYLE 00:16
SUB OUT by THOMAS,RAEVON 00:16
SUB IN by KOLEV,DEYAN 00:16
SUB IN by WILSON,EBO 00:16
SUB IN by JONES,CAEL 00:16
SUB IN by BUTLER,KOBE 00:16
GOOD FT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 00:16 97-81 V 16
SUB OUT by MITCHELL JR.,JAYME 00:16
SUB IN by HOOVER,TAMARION 00:16

00:02 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,EBO --


